during the month 

125 
Total amount received during the month in part payment for the support 

of children  

$1,067 25 

children who actually entered institutions during the month of April is due to the 
who were approved for commitment and the one hundred and ninety-eight (198) 

The apparent discrepancy between the one hundred and eighty (18o) children 

fact that sonic children who were committed in the latter part of the previous quar-
ter did not enter institutions until the present quarter. 

Month of May, 1903. 
Number of children proposed for commitment during the month

[...]

was required  	41 
Total number of parents making part payment toward support of children 

during the month 	15o 
Total amount received during the month in part payment for the support of 

children   	 .. $1,126 25 

The apparent discrepancy between the one hundred and seventy-three (173) chil-
dren who were approved for commitment and the two hundred and ten (2I0) children 
who actually entered institutions during the month of May is due to the fact that 
some children who were committed in the latter part of the previous quarter did not